

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 2018-2428, Version: 1	
	Substitute

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Board of Commissioners - District 5

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All Districts

An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 26 of the DeKalb County Code to add the proposed Booting of Vehicles on

**Private Property Ordinance** 

**Information Contact:** Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson

**Phone Number:** 404 371 2410

## **PURPOSE:**

Establishes an ordinance to regulate vehicle immobilization and booting services in DeKalb County

# **NEED/IMPACT:**

Currently there are no ordinances or regulations for vehicle immobilization and booting services in unincorporated DeKalb County. The proposed ordinance will be known as the Booting of Vehicles on Private Property Ordinance, and will require permits for operation of booting or vehicle immobilization devices, establish a daily maximum for removal fees, and mandate notice signage on properties that allow booting or vehicle immobilization.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

None

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Adopt the ordinance in a substantial final form acceptable to the County Attorney and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents.